2.5 The accounting policies used in the preparation of the interim financial information for the three-month and nine-month
periods ended September 30, 2024 are consistent with those used in the annual financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2023.

11

DRAFT
These financial statements have been approved by the Company’s board of directors on..... November 13, 2024

3. Correction of errors and reclassified

The Group had to restated the consolidated and separate financial statements by adjusted the item of investment
property that has revaluation of land and adjusted deferred tax liabilities from revaluation of land, which the
Company has used the cost method policy for investment property. Moreover, some items in the consolidated and
separate statements of financial positions as at December 31, have been reclassified in line with the presentation of the
consolidated which can be summarise as following :

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassified
Effects from

restated
Reclassified

increase (decrease)
After

reclassified
Statements of financial position as at December 31, 2023
Trade and other current receivables 114,816 - 3,878 118,694
Other current assets 6,275 - (6,275) -
Current tax assets - - 1,344 1,344
Investment property 40,689 (5,809) - 34,880
Withholding tax 2,382 - (2,382) -
Previous tax assets - - 3,435 3,435
Trade and other current payables 35,821 - 1,007 36,828
Other current liabilities 1,007 - (1,007) -
Deferred tax liabilities 9,284 (1,162) - 8,122
Other components of equity 4,749 (4,647) - 102

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)
 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassified
Effects from

restated
Reclassified

increase (decrease)
After

reclassified
Statements of financial position as at December 31, 2023
Trade and other current receivables 25,210 - 3,369 28,579
Other current assets 3,369 - (3,369) -
Current tax assets - - 30 30
Investment property 40,689 (5,809) - 34,880
Withholding tax 2,382 - (2,382) -
Previous tax assets - - 2,352 2,352
Trade and other current payables 22,871 - 674 23,545
Other current liabilities 674 - (674) -
Deferred tax liabilities 3,055 (1,162) - 1,893
Other components of equity 6,646 (4,647) - 1,999

12

DRAFT
These financial statements have been approved by the Company’s board of directors on..... November 13, 2024

4. Basis of preparation of the interim financial information

This interim consolidated financial statement including the financial statements of Eureka Design Public Company
Limited. and its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the "Group") have been consolidated and prepared using the same
criteria as the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2023 without significant changes in
the structure of the Group during the period.